
Day Date Occasion Description Service Location Time

Sun. 01-Oct Departure of St. Athanacious II the 28th Pope of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Mon. 02-Oct Vespers of St. Julias of Agfahs Vespers Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Tue. 03-Oct Martyrdom of St. Julias of Agfahs EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Wed. 04-Oct Martyrdom of St. Thecla, the Disciple of St. Paul EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 05-Oct Departure of St. Gregory the Ascetic Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Fri. 06-Oct Commemoration of Archangel Raphael EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 07-Oct The Annunciation the Birth of John the Baptist to Zacharias EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Midnight Praises  Praises  Main Church 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Sun. 08-Oct Martyrdom of St. Eustathius, his Two Sons and the Wife EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Mon. 09-Oct Thanksgiving Day (Martyrdom of Sts Abaddir and his Sister) EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Wed. 11-Oct The Miracle that God performed for St. Athanasius EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 12-Oct Martyrdom of St. Anastasia Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Fri. 13-Oct The coming of St. Severus Patriarch of Antioch to Egypt EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 14-Oct Martyrdom of St. John, the Solider EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 15-Oct Martyrdom of St. Bacchus, the friend of St. Sergius EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Wed. 18-Oct Departure of St. Paul of Tamouh EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 19-Oct Martyrdom of St. Matra of Alexandria Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Fri. 20-Oct Departure of St. Eumenius the VII Pope of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 21-Oct Martyrdom of St. Sergius, the Friend of St. Bacchus EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 22-Oct Departure of St. James, the Patriarch of Antioch EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Wed. 25-Oct Departure of St. Philip, one of the Seven Deacons EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 26-Oct Martyrdom of St. Pantelemone, the Physcian Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Fri. 27-Oct Departure of St. Agathon, the 39
th
 Pope of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 28-Oct Departure of St. Dioscorus II, the 31
st
 Pope of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 29-Oct Departure of St. Theophilus, the 23
rd

 Pope Of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 31-Oct Vespers of St. Freig, (Abba Tegi, Anba Roweiss) Vespers Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

St. Mary and St. Joseph Coptic Orthodox Church

Liturgies Schedule For The Month of October 2023



Day Date Service Location Time

Sun. Oct. 1, 15, 22, 29 First Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Gr.8) Sunday School Classes 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

Oct. 1, 15, 22, 29 Second Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Gr.8) Sunday School Classes 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

Oct. 1, 15, 22, 29 Servants Prep Classes for Youth (Gr. 9-12) Church/ Lounge 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

Oct. 1, 15, 22, 29 Ni-Angelos Children Choir (SK - Grade 3) Room # 2 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Oct. 1, 15, 22, 29 Ni-Angelos Children Choir (Grade 4 - Grade 6) Room # 5 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Mon. Oct. 2, 16, 23, 30 FLOW Meeting for Grads & Young Adults Chapel 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Tue. Oct. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 English Midnight Praises (Tasbeha) Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Oct.3 Mom's Meeting of Children up to 10 years Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Oct. 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 English Bible Study for Youth & Young Adults Chapel/ ZOOM 8:30 PM - 9:30 PM

Thu. Oct. 5, 12, 19, 26 Arabic Bible Study for Adults Church 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Fri. Oct. 6, 13, 20, 27 High School Coptic & Hymns Classes Lounge 6:30 PM - 7:30 PM

Oct. 6, 13, 20, 27 Fellowship Meeting for Youth (Gr.9-12) Chapel 7:30 PM - 9:00 PM

Oct. 6, 13, 20, 27 Fellowship Meeting for Uni./Col. Youth Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Sat. Oct. 14, 21, 28 Bible Study for Children (Gr.2-8) Sunday School Classes 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Oct. 14,  28 Scouts Meeting for Children (Gr.3-8) MPH 1:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Oct. 7, 14, 21, 28 Vespers Praises (Tasbeha) Church 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Oct. 7, 14, 21, 28 Vespers Raising of Incense Church 5:30 PM - 6:00 PM

Oct. 14, 21, 28 CIOH Family Meeting Lounge 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Oct. 14, 21, 28 CLICK for Children SK to Grade 8 Classes/ Gym 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Oct. 14, 21, 28 Midnight Praises (Tasbeha) (Coptic / Arabic / English) Church 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Regular Weekly Services For The Month of October 2023


